10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-__

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Signe Lindell

A RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND CONSUMPTION OF BEER AND WINE AT THE
RAILYARD PARK DURING THE INTERNATIONAL FOLK ART MARKET ON JULY
11 AND 13, 2024, PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 23-6.2(C) SFCC 1987.

WHEREAS, SFCC 1987, Section 23-6.2 governs the consumption of alcohol on city
property; and

WHEREAS, for locations not specifically mentioned in SFCC 1987, Section 23-6.2(A),
the ordinance requires the Governing Body to approve a resolution that specifies the event, date,
hours, location, number of expected attendees, type of alcohol to be served, permits, and insurance,
at least thirty (30) days prior to the event; and

WHEREAS, the International Folk Art Market (“IFAM”) is an annual event featuring
artisans from throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, IFAM is a significant event benefiting the City of Santa Fe’s tourism
industry; and

WHEREAS, the IFAM was held at the Railyard Park in 2023, was held previously at

Milner Plaza, and is planned to be held at the Railyard Park in 2024.

10593.1 1



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

CITY OF SANTA FE that alcohol service during IFAM is hereby approved according to the

following parameters:
Event:
Dates:

Hours:

Location:

Number of expected attendees:

Type of alcohol to be served:
Required Permits:

Required Insurance:

International Folk Art Market.

July 11" and 13", 2024.

Alcohol service will take place from 6:00 p.m. to 9:00
p.m. on Thursday, July 11, 2024, and from 6:00 p.m. to
9:00 p.m. on Saturday, July 13, 2024.

The Railyard Park.

2,000 attendees are expected in the Railyard Park at any
given time during the event.

Beer and wine.

Special dispenser permit.

Liquor Liability and General Liability insurance with
limits not less than $2,000,000, per occurrence and in the
aggregate, with the City of Santa Fe, its officials,
directors, employees, and agents as additional insureds on
a primary and noncontributory basis. Folk Art Market
shall provide the City with Certificates of Insurance and

applicable endorsements evidencing such coverage.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this day of , 2024.

10593.1

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25

ATTEST:

GERALYN F. CARDENAS, INTERIM CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

erin McSherry

Erin McSherry (May 3, 2024 110 MDT)

ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

Legislation/2024/Resolutions/International Folk Art Market Alcohol Approval

10593.1 3


https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAJuQ7iPqADr0WrJvxSSjeDfn2HDpyNolx

		2024-05-03T14:32:28-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




