1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2024
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Signe Lindell
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND CONSUMPTION OF BEER AND WINE AT THE
12	RAILYARD PARK DURING THE INTERNATIONAL FOLK ART MARKET ON JULY
13	11 AND 13, 2024, PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 23-6.2(C) SFCC 1987.
14	WHEREAS, SFCC 1987, Section 23-6.2 governs the consumption of alcohol on city
15	property; and
16	WHEREAS, for locations not specifically mentioned in SFCC 1987, Section 23-6.2(A),
17	the ordinance requires the Governing Body to approve a resolution that specifies the event, date,
18	hours, location, number of expected attendees, type of alcohol to be served, permits, and insurance,
19	at least thirty (30) days prior to the event; and
20	WHEREAS, the International Folk Art Market ("IFAM") is an annual event featuring
21	artisans from throughout the world; and
22	WHEREAS, IFAM is a significant event benefiting the City of Santa Fe's tourism
23	industry; and
24	WHEREAS, the IFAM was held at the Railyard Park in 2023, was held previously at
25	Milner Plaza, and is planned to be held at the Railyard Park in 2024.

10593.1

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT	RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE	
2	CITY OF SANTA FE that alcohol service during IFAM is hereby approved according to the		
3	following parameters:		
4	Event:	International Folk Art Market.	
5	Dates:	July 11 <sup>th</sup> and 13 <sup>th</sup> , 2024.	
6	Hours:	Alcohol service will take place from 6:00 p.m. to 9:00	
7		p.m. on Thursday, July 11, 2024, and from 6:00 p.m. to	
8		9:00 p.m. on Saturday, July 13, 2024.	
9	Location:	The Railyard Park.	
10	Number of expected attendees:	2,000 attendees are expected in the Railyard Park at any	
11		given time during the event.	
12	Type of alcohol to be served:	Beer and wine.	
13	Required Permits:	Special dispenser permit.	
14	Required Insurance:	Liquor Liability and General Liability insurance with	
15		limits not less than \$2,000,000, per occurrence and in the	
16		aggregate, with the City of Santa Fe, its officials,	
17		directors, employees, and agents as additional insureds on	
18		a primary and noncontributory basis. Folk Art Market	
19		shall provide the City with Certificates of Insurance and	
20		applicable endorsements evidencing such coverage.	
21			
22	PASSED, APPROVED, and AI	DOPTED thisday of, 2024.	
23			
24			
25		ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR	

10593.1 2

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	
4	GERALYN F. CARDENAS, INTERIM CITY CLERK
5	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
6	Erin McSherry
7	Erin McSherry (May 3, 2024 11:29 MDT)
8	ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	Logiclation/2024/Pasalutions/Intermational Falls Aut Market Alachal Appropria
23	Legislation/2024/Resolutions/International Folk Art Market Alcohol Approval

10593.1 3